TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM339665

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CPA Webtrust LLC		03/09/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chartered Professional Accountants of Canada	
Street Address:	277 Wellington St. West	
City:	Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5V 3H2	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2540727	WEBTRUST
Registration Number:	2468543	WEBTRUST
Registration Number:	2588536	WEBTRUST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025858080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-585-8000

Email: sharris@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: David L. May

Address Line 1: 401 9th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 431280-113, 114, 115

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: David L. May, Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 401 9th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005505 FRAME: 0790

900323028

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren J. Arnold, Attorney of Record	
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren J. Arnold/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=CPA Webtrust LLC to Chartered Professional Accountants of Canada - Assignment#page1.tif source=CPA Webtrust LLC to Chartered Professional Accountants of Canada - Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005505 FRAME: 0791

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CPA WEBTRUST LLC, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Delaware and whose full post office address is 220 Leigh Farm Road, Durham, NC, 27707-8110, United States of America, has adopted, used and is presently using the trade-marks listed in the attached Schedule "A",

WHEREAS, CHARTERED PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTANTS OF CANADA, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada and whose full post office address is 277 Wellington St. West, Toronto, Ontario, M5V 3H2, Canada, is desirous of acquiring said trade-marks listed in the attached Schedule "A":

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CPA WEBTRUST LLC, hereby assigns to CHARTERED PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTANTS OF CANADA all right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks listed in the attached Schedule "A" and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

EXECUTED at Durham, North Carolina, this 9th day of March, 2015.

CPA WEBTRUST LLC

Name: Michael J. Buddendeck

Title: General Counsel, AICPA (Sole Member

of CPA WEBTRUST, LLC)

On this day of March, 2015, before me appeared the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of CPA WEBTRUST LLC

<u>Jughlor Simon</u> Mar Notary Public

Seal

Teighlor Simon March
Notary Public, State of North Carolina
Qualified in Wake County
Commission Expires Apr. 7, 2016

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration No.	Country
WEBTRUST	2,540,727	U.S.A.
WEBTRUST	2,468,543	U.S.A.
WebTrust	2,588,536	U.S.A.

DM_TOR/294633.00004/7727021 1

RECORDED: 04/29/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005505 FRAME: 0793